
Name of Deceased
• (Surname first) Address, description and date of death of Deceased Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given

and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives
Date before which

notices of claim
to be given

FLYNN, Patrick

CROSSE, Horace James ...

CHESTERTON, Frederick

MUSGROVE, Mary Ann

COATES, George Henry...

ROWLAND, Richard
George.

HARGREAVES, Lily Jane

BEERE, Arthur Mark ...

BROWNE, William Arthur

CARTER, Edward David...

DA WE, Rose Elizabeth ...

PORTER, Nelson

WILKINSON, Arthur

BEAMOND, Albert
Augustus1.

36 Cowbridge Road West, Cardiff, Hardware Shop
Proprietor. 4th December 1965.

6 Pennsylvania Close, Exeter, Devon, Tobacconist and
Newsagent. 22nd January 1966.

Queen's Gate, Cookham Dean, Berks, Airline Execu-
tive. 20th January 1966.

" Portlyn," Nottingham Road, Lowdham, Nottingham-
shire, formerly " The Cedars," 26 Sinfin Moor
Lane, Chellaston, Derbyshire, Spinster. Sth June
1965.

310 Carterhatch Road, Enfield, Middlesex, Bank Mes-
senger. 3rd July 1965.

22 Western Road, St. Leonards on Sea, Sussex, Motor
Coach Proprietor. 22nd January 1966.

22 Stratton Road, Whalley Range, Manchester 16,
Widow. 13th January 1966.

The Post Office, Pampisford, Cambridgeshire,' Sub
Postmaster. 4th January 1966.

" Kingshill," Nailsea, Somerset, Shopkeeper. 1st
November 1965.

66 Grimwade Street, Ipswich, Verger. 1st December
1965.

38 Lincoln Road, Dorking, Surrey, Widow. 12th
December 1965.

137 Matopos Road, Hillside, Bulawayo, Rhodesia,
Retired Builder. Sth September 1965.

10 Portage Crescent, Hal ton, Leeds, Railway Signal-
man. 2nd January 1966.

39 Harrison Street, Barrow-in-Furness, Lancashire,
Retired Farmer. 7th December 1965.

Leo Abse & Cohen, 40 Churchill Way, Cardiff, Solicitors. (Margaret Mary Flynn) ...

Crosse & Crosse, 14 Southernhay West, Exeter, Devon, Solicitors. (Mildred Inez
Lewis.)

(Florence Mildred Chesterton)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Lloyds Bank Chambers, Old
Market Square, Nottingham.

Shepherd Harris & Co., Nicholas House, River Front, Enfield, Middlesex, Solicitors.
(Ada Louisa Coates.)

H. Grafter & Co., 2 Warrior Square, St. Leonards on Sea, Solicitors. (Muriel Maisie
Rowland.)

Samuel Bishop & Sons, 23 Princess Street, Manchester 2, Solicitors. (John Gilbert
Bishop.)

Wild, Hewitson & Shaw, 4A Rose Crescent, Cambridge, Solicitors. (Freda Ethel Beere)

Burroughs, Day & Blackmore, 12A Hill Road, Clevedon, Somerset, Solicitors. (Madeline
Thelma Browne.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Hobson Street, Cambridge, or
Gotelee & Goldsmith, 11 Arcade Street, Ipswich, Solicitors.

Down Scott & Down, 156 High Street, Dorking, Surrey, Solicitors. (Walter James
Hawkins and Peter Charles Dunkley.)

The Standard Bank Limited, Gateway House, 1 Watling Street, London E.C.4

Yorkshire Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 6 Queen Street, Leeds 1, or Craven, Clegg
& Theaker, 6 East Parade, Leeds 1, Solicitors.

S. Townsend & Co., 6 Lawson Street, Barrow in Furness, Lancashire, Solicitors.
(Eunice Pearce Fisher.) ,

2nd April 1966

4th April 1966

10th April 1966

2nd April 1966

2nd April 1966

9th April 1966

7th April 1966

2nd April 1966

2nd April 1966

Sth April 1966

llth April 1966

2nd April 1966

4th April 1966

4th April 1966

(053)

(054)

(055)

(056)

(057)

(058)

(059)

(060)

(061)

(062)

(063)

(064)

(065)

(066)

s?

if

M

M
Cd

I»

ON


