Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given	
FLYNN, Patrick	36 Cowbridge Road West, Cardiff, Hardware Shop Proprietor. 4th December 1965.	Leo Abse & Cohen, 40 Churchill Way, Cardiff, Solicitors. (Margaret Mary Flynn)	2nd April 1966	(053)
CROSSE, Horace James	6 Pennsylvania Close, Exeter, Devon, Tobacconist and Newsagent. 22nd January 1966.	Crosse & Crosse, 14 Southernhay West, Exeter, Devon, Solicitors. (Mildred Inez Lewis.)	4th April 1966	(054)
CHESTERTON, Frederick	Queen's Gate, Cookham Dean, Berks, Airline Executive. 20th January 1966.	(Florence Mildred Chesterton)	10th April 1966	(055)
Musgrove, Mary Ann	"Portlyn," Nottingham Road, Lowdham, Nottingham- shire, formerly "The Cedars," 26 Sinfin Moor Lane, Chellaston, Derbyshire, Spinster. 5th June 1965.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Lloyds Bank Chambers, Old Market Square, Nottingham.	2nd April 1966	(056)
Coates, George Henry	310 Carterhatch Road, Enfield, Middlesex, Bank Messenger. 3rd July 1965.	Shepherd Harris & Co., Nicholas House, River Front, Enfield, Middlesex, Solicitors. (Ada Louisa Coates.)	2nd April 1966	(057)
Rowland, Richard George.	22 Western Road, St. Leonards on Sea, Sussex, Motor Coach Proprietor. 22nd January 1966.	H. Crafter & Co., 2 Warrior Square, St. Leonards on Sea, Solicitors. (Muriel Maisie Rowland.)	9th April 1966	(058)
Hargreaves, Lily Jane	22 Stratton Road, Whalley Range, Manchester 16, Widow. 13th January 1966.	Samuel Bishop & Sons, 23 Princess Street, Manchester 2, Solicitors. (John Gilbert Bishop.)	7th April 1966	(059)
BEERE, Arthur Mark	The Post Office, Pampisford, Cambridgeshire, Sub Postmaster. 4th January 1966.	Wild, Hewitson & Shaw, 4A Rose Crescent, Cambridge, Solicitors. (Freda Ethel Beere)	2nd April 1966	(060)
BROWNE, William Arthur	"Kingshill," Nailsea, Somerset, Shopkeeper. 1st November 1965.	Burroughs, Day & Blackmore, 12A Hill Road, Clevedon, Somerset, Solicitors. (Madeline Thelma Browne.)	2nd April 1966	(061)
Carter, Edward David	66 Grimwade Street, Ipswich, Verger. 1st December 1965.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Hobson Street, Cambridge, or Gotelee & Goldsmith, 11 Arcade Street, Ipswich, Solicitors.	5th April 1966	(062)
DAWE, Rose Elizabeth	38 Lincoln Road, Dorking, Surrey, Widow. 12th December 1965.	Down Scott & Down, 156 High Street, Dorking, Surrey, Solicitors. (Walter James Hawkins and Peter Charles Dunkley.)	11th April 1966	(063)
ORTER, Nelson	137 Matopos Road, Hillside, Bulawayo, Rhodesia, Retired Builder. 5th September 1965.	The Standard Bank Limited, Gateway House, 1 Watling Street, London E.C.4	2rid April 1966	(064)
Vilkinson, Arthur	10 Portage Crescent, Halton, Leeds, Railway Signalman. 2nd January 1966.	Yorkshire Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 6 Queen Street, Leeds 1, or Craven, Clegg & Theaker, 6 East Parade, Leeds 1, Solicitors.	4th April 1966	(065)
BEAMOND, Albert Augustus.	39 Harrison Street, Barrow-in-Furness, Lancashire, Retired Farmer. 7th December 1965.	S. Townsend & Co., 6 Lawson Street, Barrow in Furness, Lancashire, Solicitors. (Eunice Pearce Fisher.)	4th April 1966	(066)